South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:39:12 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*3943 (Rat #0109, Act #0187 of 1997) General Bill, By Walker, Allison, Davenport, Hawkins, Lanford, Lee, Littlejohn,
D. Smith and Vaughn

A BILL TO PROHIBIT A COMMISSIONER OF A VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT ESTABLISHED BY A SPECIAL
PURPOSE DISTRICT IN SPARTANBURG COUNTY FROM SERVING OR ACTING AS A FIREFIGHTER FOR THAT
VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT.

04/10/97
04/15/97
04/16/97
04/17/97
04/17/97
04/17/97
04/18/97
04/22/97
05/15/97
05/21/97
05/27/97
05/28/97
05/28/97
06/04/97
09/18/97

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-78
Read second time HJ-11

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-24

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-9
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-9
Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-9
Read second time SJ-3

Read third time and enrolled SJ-28

Ratified R 109

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-10 Nays-0 HJ-34

Veto overridden Yeas-46 Nays-0 SJ-2

Effective date 05/28/97

Copies available

Act No. 187

Page 1 of 1



