

## Session 112 - (1997-1998)

**H\*3943 (Rat #0109, Act #0187 of 1997) General Bill, By Walker, Allison, Davenport, Hawkins, Lanford, Lee, Littlejohn, D. Smith and Vaughn**

A BILL TO PROHIBIT A COMMISSIONER OF A VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT ESTABLISHED BY A SPECIAL PURPOSE DISTRICT IN SPARTANBURG COUNTY FROM SERVING OR ACTING AS A FIREFIGHTER FOR THAT VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT.

04/10/97	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-78
04/15/97	House	Read second time HJ-11
04/16/97	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-24
04/17/97	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-9
04/17/97	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-9
04/17/97	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-9
04/18/97	Senate	Read second time SJ-3
04/22/97	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-28
05/15/97		Ratified R 109
05/21/97		Vetoed by Governor
05/27/97	House	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-10 Nays-0 HJ-34
05/28/97	Senate	Veto overridden Yeas-46 Nays-0 SJ-2
05/28/97		Effective date 05/28/97
06/04/97		Copies available
09/18/97		Act No. 187